

The following changes to the tender documents are effective immediately and will form part of the contract documents:

1.1 CHANGES TO Specification

.1 Division 01 11 00 – Summary or Work

.1 Item 1.5.3 clarification – The owner will be responsible to haul and refuel the day tank. The contractor will be responsible to ensure that the fuel system is available for the owner to use to fill the fuel trailer.

.2 Division 01 32 16.07 – Construction Progress Schedule

.1 Item 1.1.4 add the following: Contractors can work 7 days a week, and the schedule can reflect a 7 day a week work week.

.3 Division 09 91 99

.1 Clarification – Any unfinished surface requires painting, this includes disturbed areas due to the work and new work that does not have a finished surface coating.

.2 Item 1.3.3.1 – delete.

.3 Add new Item 1.3.3.1 – Secure temperature controlled storage will be provided for non freezable materials by the owner. The storage of the material is to be coordinated with the Departmental Representative.

Questions

1. Does Holiday testing need to be done on at the site?

Response – Yes it does need to be done on site. Holiday testing tests for pinholes in a pipe coating. You apply an electrical charge to the pipe and then run a detector on the outside of the coating to look for leakage thru the pipe coating.

2. If a bear monitor was required, would there be a requirement on site?

Response - No bear monitor required. All the work will be done within the main complex compound area and the Station Program Manager is already trained for bear response should a bear appear on site.

3. Section 02 41 99 item 1.4.1 states to deliver waste liquids and sludges to licensed waste facility. I take this that we would need to send the water used to hydrostatic test the pipe (3600 litres) south to a disposal facility. It would take 20 empty barrels to store the water. Would the site has barrels or do we need to allow to fly them to the site?

Response – Yes, there are extra barrels on site that can be used.

4. Is there a sealift available that we could send back barrels and pipe south?

Response – Yes there is typically sealift available, the contractor will be responsible to make all required arrangements to verify if use of the sealift is feasible.

**END OF ADDENDUM**